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Refusal of Admission  to    M.A. Courses,

South Campus Delhi University

3379. DR. BAPU KALDATE: WiU the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that the South Campus of Delhi University is refusing admision to M.A. in various subject to those who have graduated from the Board of External Examination of the Osmania University;

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor;
and

(c) whether Government would issue necessary instructions to admit such candidates for the ensuing act-demic Session of the Campus and to avoid discrimination between the Universities?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION AND DEPARTMENT OF
CULTURE(KUMARI SELJA). (a.) Acording to the information furnished by the University of Delhi, no eligible candidate who has graduated from Osmania University under 10 plus 2 plus 3 or 15 years recognised pattern of education has been refused registration to M.A. course at South Campus of the University.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.


Expenditure incurred on Barcelona

Olympics

3381. DR. YELAMANCHILI SIVA-JI:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 931 given in the Rajya Sabha on 17th July,, 1992 and state what are the details of the total expenditure incurred by Government on the participation of India in Barcelona Olympics?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS) WITH
ADDITIONAL, CHARGE OF THE
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DEPTT. OF WOMEN AND CHILD
DEVELOPMENT) (KUMARI MAM-TA
BANERJEE): An advance of Rs. 60,86,208/-
has been released to Indian Olympic Association.for meeting the expenditure tff Indian contln. gent to Barcelona on board & lodging, pocket allowance, kitting and Sir-
port tax.    The actual expenditure can

